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LEAGUE #610: FOXY SENIORS
WEEK #19 - 1/25/19

FRIDAY - 12:20 P.M. 100% OF 200 - 7 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: PHONE:
LEAGUE SECRETARY: PHONE:
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: RESULTS-WEEK 2 OF 16 (33)
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

--SEASON--
TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PCT. PINS AVG HGS HSS WON LOST
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- ----

1. # 1-STARS AND STRIKES0 10 11 3 .785 43429 603 697 1943 68 58
2. # 5-KEEP IT CLOSE 16 10 4 .714 43536 618 710 2001 74 52
3. # 4-FAB FOUR 8 10 4 .714 43527 608 712 1962 61 65
4. #15-HAVING FUN YET? 18 10 4 .714 43125 589 706 1956 64 62
5. #10-HANG 10 STRIKERS 17 9 5 .642 43436 587 705 1995 69 57
6. #13-JUST DO IT 5 9 5 .642 43000 575 682 1865 67 59
7. #11-WISH WE COULD 14 8 6 .571 43647 598 722 1936 63 63
8. # 8-CRAZY 8'S 4 7 7 .500 43652 606 708 1969 66 60
9. # 7-MOTION TO STRIKE 6 7 7 .500 43252 613 749 2007 54 72
10. #14-ONE BOARD OFF 3 7 7 .500 42909 593 717 1902 58 68
11. #16-WE CAN DO IT 11 5 9 .357 43607 604 717 2011 76 50
12. # 3-WELL ABOVE AVERAGE 13 4 10 .285 43360 598 676 1937 67 59
13. # 6-THE 4 JOKERS 9 4 10 .285 43194 572 683 1862 60 66
14. # 9-XXXX 12 4 10 .285 43116 581 761 1942 58 68
15. #12-FRIDAY ROLLERS 7 4 10 .285 42801 587 667 1920 49 77
16. # 2-SPARE US 15 3 11 .214 43126 587 686 1889 54 72
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

SECRETARY ON LANE 16

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH HDCP. GAME--MEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--MEN HIGH AVERAGE--MEN
-------------------- ---------------------- -----------------
280 TOM CALLIS 739 DAVE WIEDEMEIER 203.9 MONTE STUART
277 GREG WOJDYLA 716 TOM LABARBERA 202.6 JIM GROTHENDICK
276 MIKE CZECH 713 GALEN EDMONDSON 196.2 DICK SHEWCZYK
274 TOM LABARBERA 711 ROBERT MASLINSKI 188.6 GREG WOJDYLA

711 JOHN JACKMAN

HIGH HDCP. GAME--WOMEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--WOMEN HIGH AVERAGE--WOMEN
---------------------- ------------------------ -------------------
285 KAREN WOJDYLA 714 KAREN WOJDYLA 161.3 SANDY WIEDEMEIER
275 DEB BOHENTIN 712 DEB BOHENTIN 158.5 GAYE WANKEWYCZ
273 KATHY TANSLEY 712 ARLENE WOJDYLA 155.3 ARLENE WOJDYLA
257 CAROL BLAIR 702 LESLIE LABELLE 154.9 LAURA LEIFHEIT

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
988 XXXX 2640 KEEP IT CLOSE
937 MOTION TO STRIKE 2635 WELL ABOVE AVERAGE
935 ONE BOARD OFF 2623 XXXX
933 HAVING FUN YET? 2610 HAVING FUN YET?

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

257 MONTE STUART MEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 246 MIKE CZECH
663 JIM GROTHENDICK MEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 619 MONTE STUART
276 MIKE CZECH MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 257 MONTE STUART
671 MIKE CZECH MEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 663 JERRY KNIPPENBERG

MEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 663 JIM GROTHENDICK
204 DEB BOHENTIN WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 177 GAYE WANKEWYCZ
565 DEB BOHENTIN WOMEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 501 GAYE WANKEWYCZ
253 DEB BOHENTIN WOMEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 250 ANN MCCOY
712 DEB BOHENTIN WOMEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 655 LORETTA GRASS

+ 71 MIKE CZECH MEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 63 JERRY KNIPPENBERG
+112 DEB BOHENTIN WOMEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 55 LORETTA GRASS

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
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LEAGUE #610: FOXY SENIORS
WEEK #19 - 1/25/19

ENT HDCP HGS HSS PINS GMS AVG ENT HDCP HGS HSS PINS GMS AVG
--- ---- --- --- ---- --- --- --- ---- --- --- ---- --- ---

TM #1-STARS AND STRIKES0 TM #9-XXXX
KATHY TANSLEY 124 62 211 491 7084 51 138 LORETTA GRASS 122 78 160 418 5508 45 122
BARB SCIENSKI 142 51 187 508 5815 39 149 LESLIE LABELLE --- 77 169 468 5931 48 123
TOM CALLIS 158 45 232 546 6520 42 155 JOHN MILLER 153 53 210 510 6179 42 147
JOE LANZA 164 38 225 552 7789 48 162 JIM SCHNUTE 180 13 256 653 10142 54 187

TM #2-SPARE US TM #10-HANG 10 STRIKERS
YVONNE MATSINGER 155 49 191 526 8199 54 151 GALEN EDMONDSON 152 42 202 575 8564 54 158
BETTE MCMILLAN 125 83 167 406 4932 42 117 PHYLLIS WALSH 138 74 166 455 6854 54 126
JEFF WILLIAMS 153 49 204 548 5447 36 151 BARBARA STAPLETON 118 90 161 420 4624 42 110
MIKE CZECH 162 28 246 581 8260 48 172 GREG WOJDYLA 181 12 254 657 9623 51 188

TM #3-WELL ABOVE AVERAGE TM #11-WISH WE COULD
SURESH DESAI 124 71 177 439 6622 51 129 ANN MCCOY 117 79 170 411 6539 54 121
STEVE SUHS --- 63 170 451 7410 54 137 CAROLYN MICHAEL 134 65 187 477 7308 54 135
ARLENE WOJDYLA 159 45 199 532 7922 51 155 BOB MUIR 154 42 221 545 6666 42 158
JOHN LICHTY 168 26 232 584 9428 54 174 DAVE WIEDEMEIER 181 15 248 657 10010 54 185

TM #4-FAB FOUR TM #12-FRIDAY ROLLERS
DEB BOHENTIN --- 47 220 565 8287 54 153 DOUG HAMPTON 115 93 158 399 4831 45 107
ARLENE HILGENBERG 133 76 170 422 5614 45 124 LAURA LEIFHEIT --- 46 201 530 8213 53 154
DICK VANMETRE 156 48 203 543 7327 48 152 DEDRA GRONINGER 150 55 190 491 6971 48 145
RICH PRIORE --- 23 218 606 9047 51 177 JOHN JACKMAN 182 23 243 654 7455 42 177

TM #5-KEEP IT CLOSE TM #13-JUST DO IT
RANDY SWEARINGEN 126 52 197 501 7579 51 148 ELLEN STUART --- 85 168 386 6260 54 115
BOB SZABO 132 66 184 467 6479 48 134 SAM HILLMAN 149 58 180 483 7709 54 142
GAYE WANKEWYCZ 155 42 208 550 8086 51 158 MARGARET BISBERG 150 55 188 487 6975 48 145
MARK WOJDYLA 174 24 233 610 8452 48 176 DAN PATT 184 14 254 614 7262 39 186

TM #6-THE 4 JOKERS TM #14-ONE BOARD OFF
ARDIS RICHARDSON 123 88 165 399 5743 51 112 LEE ANN PATEL --- 70 182 452 6661 51 130
BOB MELICHAR 128 78 158 426 5873 48 122 SANDY STAMER 137 56 200 488 6958 48 144
SANDY WIEDEMEIER 158 39 207 544 8711 54 161 NICK KASKOVICH 147 58 205 517 7276 51 142
TOM LABARBERA --- 19 248 636 8171 45 181 JERRY KNIPPENBERG --- 23 248 605 9580 54 177

TM #7-MOTION TO STRIKE TM #15-HAVING FUN YET?
CAROL BLAIR --- 76 180 426 5986 48 124 PAT STEWART --- 122 109 267 3047 39 78
SUDHA DESAI 139 57 196 469 7327 51 143 KAREN WOJDYLA 148 53 223 530 7100 48 147
STEVE WANKEWYCZ 152 33 224 571 8554 51 167 LONNIE TEAGUE 164 42 211 525 8534 54 158
ROBERT MASLINSKI 176 22 234 645 9619 54 178 JIM GROTHENDICK 194 0 241 664 9729 48 202

TM #8-CRAZY 8'S TM #16-WE CAN DO IT
AUDREY KURTIS 122 76 164 437 5986 48 124 DANA HUSTON 114 80 164 417 5553 46 120
CHARLES BELZA 135 62 186 481 7039 51 138 JAN MILLER 130 68 186 464 5953 45 132
CHARLEY RENFRO --- 49 217 509 7439 49 151 GLORIA MEYERS 144 53 201 508 7546 51 147
DICK SHEWCZYK 178 4 245 673 10008 51 196 MONTE STUART --- 0 288 705 11015 54 203

*SUBSTITUTES*
228-DON FAJE 156 44 0 0 0 0 232-FRANK DEWINDT 153 52 190 516 5803 39 148
238-JOHN HINDES 192 8 0 0 0 0 262-ROBERTA STEWART 115 85 0 0 0 0
263-FRED WARNKE 141 47 180 474 1843 12 153 266-JEANNE JENSEN 113 87 0 0 0 0
267-FRANK SPECK 173 27 0 0 0 0 269-HELEN MCNANEY 134 66 0 0 0 0
282-KATHY RENFRO --- 86 176 436 5135 45 114 284-MARY LIVORSI --- 79 139 377 1090 9 121
285-JANE MIKIS --- 58 185 485 2568 18 142 286-TOM ISHIKAWA --- 49 203 489 1815 12 151

LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS
LANES 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18
1/25/19 14-8 13-7 12-4 6-1 16-9 3-11 2-5 10-15
2/1/19 10-1 5-16 9-6 8-12 4-7 2-15 13-3 11-14
2/8/19 12-2 3-6 7-10 11-9 5-8 16-14 4-15 1-13
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LEAGUE #610: FOXY SENIORS
WEEK #18 - 1/18/19

GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #1 - STARS AND STRIKES0

KATHY TANSLEY (138) (138) (138) 414 7084 51 138 211 491 273 677 124 62
BARB SCIENSKI (149) (149) (149) 447 5815 39 149 187 508 241 679 142 51
TOM CALLIS ... ... ... ... 6520 42 155 232 546 280 690 158 45
JOE LANZA 135 180 124 439 7789 48 162 225 552 264 664 164 38

TM #2 - SPARE US
YVONNE MATSINGER 155 135 166 456 8199 54 151 191 526 241 673 155 49
BETTE MCMILLAN (117) (117) (117) 351 4932 42 117 167 406 245 628 125 83
JEFF WILLIAMS 118 127 142 387 5447 36 151 204 548 247 653 153 49
MIKE CZECH 246 183 152 581 8260 48 172 246 581 276 671 162 28

TM #3 - WELL ABOVE AVERAGE
SURESH DESAI 124 106 109 339 6622 51 129 177 439 242 631 124 71
STEVE SUHS 163 129 143 435 7410 54 137 170 451 234 655 --- 63
ARLENE WOJDYLA 147 163 154 464 7922 51 155 199 532 249 712 159 45
JOHN LICHTY 128 120 198 446 9428 54 174 232 584 235 656 168 26

TM #4 - FAB FOUR
DEB BOHENTIN 190 204 171 565 8287 54 153 220 565 275 712 --- 47
ARLENE HILGENBERG (124) (124) (124) 372 5614 45 124 170 422 241 656 133 76
DICK VANMETRE 117 165 157 439 7327 48 152 203 543 257 699 156 48
RICH PRIORE 119 199 181 499 9047 51 177 218 606 238 672 --- 23

TM #5 - KEEP IT CLOSE
RANDY SWEARINGEN 101 149 165 415 7579 51 148 197 501 256 657 126 52
BOB SZABO 134 139 151 424 6479 48 134 184 467 249 674 132 66
GAYE WANKEWYCZ 165 159 177 501 8086 51 158 208 550 244 667 155 42
MARK WOJDYLA 191 187 188 566 8452 48 176 233 610 247 659 174 24

TM #6 - THE 4 JOKERS
ARDIS RICHARDSON 121 102 158 381 5743 51 112 165 399 250 654 123 88
BOB MELICHAR 126 94 106 326 5873 48 122 158 426 234 654 128 78
SANDY WIEDEMEIER 157 164 156 477 8711 54 161 207 544 249 664 158 39
TOM LABARBERA 177 164 145 486 8171 45 181 248 636 274 716 --- 19

TM #7 - MOTION TO STRIKE
CAROL BLAIR (124) (124) (124) 372 5986 48 124 180 426 257 657 --- 76
SUDHA DESAI 126 151 136 413 7327 51 143 196 469 253 640 139 57
STEVE WANKEWYCZ 134 188 188 510 8554 51 167 224 571 240 655 152 33
ROBERT MASLINSKI 155 156 136 447 9619 54 178 234 645 256 711 176 22

TM #8 - CRAZY 8'S
AUDREY KURTIS 124 130 156 410 5986 48 124 164 437 242 671 122 76
CHARLES BELZA 117 96 95 308 7039 51 138 186 481 239 664 135 62
CHARLEY RENFRO 167 120 203 490 7439 49 151 217 509 267 689 --- 49
DICK SHEWCZYK 245 222 148 615 10008 51 196 245 673 250 688 178 4

TM #9 - XXXX
LORETTA GRASS 120 138 160 418 5508 45 122 160 418 239 655 122 78
LESLIE LABELLE (123) (123) (123) 369 5931 48 123 169 468 247 702 --- 77
JOHN MILLER 112 148 188 448 6179 42 147 210 510 242 675 153 53
JIM SCHNUTE 122 198 155 475 10142 54 187 256 653 267 672 180 13

TM #10 - HANG 10 STRIKERS
GALEN EDMONDSON 164 138 160 462 8564 54 158 202 575 246 713 152 42
PHYLLIS WALSH 108 125 116 349 6854 54 126 166 455 245 691 138 74
BARBARA STAPLETON 119 112 112 343 4624 42 110 161 420 241 616 118 90
GREG WOJDYLA 208 164 172 544 9623 51 188 254 657 277 696 181 12

TM #11 - WISH WE COULD
ANN MCCOY 124 117 170 411 6539 54 121 170 411 250 659 117 79
CAROLYN MICHAEL 139 123 115 377 7308 54 135 187 477 243 677 134 65
BOB MUIR (158) (158) (158) 474 6666 42 158 221 545 264 674 154 42
DAVE WIEDEMEIER 230 158 155 543 10010 54 185 248 657 268 739 181 15
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LEAGUE #610: FOXY SENIORS
WEEK #18 - 1/18/19

GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #12 - FRIDAY ROLLERS

DOUG HAMPTON (107) (107) (107) 321 4831 45 107 158 399 250 672 115 93
LAURA LEIFHEIT 146 129 163 438 8213 53 154 201 530 252 683 --- 46
DEDRA GRONINGER 124 129 167 420 6971 48 145 190 491 245 623 150 55
JOHN JACKMAN 157 191 136 484 7455 42 177 243 654 262 711 182 23

TM #13 - JUST DO IT
ELLEN STUART 145 84 102 331 6260 54 115 168 386 251 637 --- 85
SAM HILLMAN 131 148 141 420 7709 54 142 180 483 240 657 149 58
MARGARET BISBERG 175 140 136 451 6975 48 145 188 487 236 646 150 55
DAN PATT 162 198 204 564 7262 39 186 254 614 272 661 184 14

TM #14 - ONE BOARD OFF
LEE ANN PATEL 122 81 170 373 6661 51 130 182 452 241 656 --- 70
SANDY STAMER 117 126 104 347 6958 48 144 200 488 255 648 137 56
NICK KASKOVICH 133 120 151 404 7276 51 142 205 517 263 694 147 58
JERRY KNIPPENBERG 214 185 192 591 9580 54 177 248 605 267 668 --- 23

TM #15 - HAVING FUN YET?
PAT STEWART 82 80 105 267 3047 39 78 109 267 232 636 --- 122
KAREN WOJDYLA 133 158 139 430 7100 48 147 223 530 285 714 148 53
LONNIE TEAGUE 157 151 168 476 8534 54 158 211 525 255 648 164 42
JIM GROTHENDICK 214 212 237 663 9729 48 202 241 664 241 663 194 0

TM #16 - WE CAN DO IT
DANA HUSTON 110 106 144 360 5553 46 120 164 417 241 657 114 80
JAN MILLER 130 128 169 427 5953 45 132 186 464 251 659 130 68
GLORIA MEYERS (147) (147) (147) 441 7546 51 147 201 508 254 667 144 53
MONTE STUART 180 182 257 619 11015 54 203 288 705 258 690 --- 0

*SUBSTITUTES*
DON FAJE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 44
FRANK DEWINDT ... ... ... ... 5803 39 148 190 516 239 663 153 52
JOHN HINDES ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192 8
ROBERTA STEWART ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 85
FRED WARNKE ... ... ... ... 1843 12 153 180 474 216 599 141 47
JEANNE JENSEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 87
FRANK SPECK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 27
HELEN MCNANEY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 66
KATHY RENFRO ... ... ... ... 5135 45 114 176 436 251 616 --- 86
MARY LIVORSI ... ... ... ... 1090 9 121 139 377 0 0 --- 79
JANE MIKIS ... ... ... ... 2568 18 142 185 485 247 671 --- 58
TOM ISHIKAWA 154 203 132 489 1815 12 151 203 489 256 648 --- 49

LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS
LANES 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18
1/25/19 14-8 13-7 12-4 6-1 16-9 3-11 2-5 10-15
2/1/19 10-1 5-16 9-6 8-12 4-7 2-15 13-3 11-14


